Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0228699 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

7/17/2019 1:35:09 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: PLEASANT POINT CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE FUND, INC.

Company ID: 0228699 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/30/1987 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 7/17/2019 1:35:09 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

380 KY HWY 1778

KINGS MOUNTAIN, KY 40442

Registered Agent Name/Address

LANNY R. HUBBARD 9175 SOMERSET RD. WAYNESBURG, KY 40489

Current Officers

President Lanny Hubbard 9300 KY HWY 1247, Stanford, KY 40484 Secretary Lola Hubbard 380 KY HWY 1778, KINGS MOUNTAIN, KY 40442

Treasurer Lola Hubbard 380 KY HWY 1778,KINGS MOUNTAIN,KY 40442
Vice President DEANNA FLOYD 1571 Fishing Creek Rd, Yosemite, KY 42566

Directors

Director Jack Stull 120 Skyview Dr. Stanford, KY 40484

Director WADE WATTS 2087 KY HWY 501, Waynesburg, KY 40489
Director DARRIN PADGETT 1470 ED PADGETT RD Waynesburg, KY 40489
Director Michael R Hubbard 9175 Somerset Rd, Waynesburg, KY 40489

County: Lincoln
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Lanny HUbbard Title President